
 
 
 

 
 
 
      December 17, 2020 
      (Via E-Mail due to COVID-19 State of Emergency) 
 
Aida Camacho-Welch 
Secretary of the Board 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Middlesex Water Company 
 For Authority to Issue and Sell up to $100 Million of Principal Amount Debt Securities 

BPU Docket No.: WF20020188 
 
Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 
 
 Pursuant to the Board Order issued on May 5, 2020 in the above-referenced proceeding, enclosed 
please find on behalf of Middlesex Water Company a schedule of issuance costs and a copy of executed 
the 54th Supplemental Indenture associated with the authorized transaction. Please contact me at (732) 
638-7506 or jkooper@middlesexwater.com if you have any questions or concerns with respect to the 
enclosed.  
 
 
      Very truly yours, 

      
      Jay L. Kooper 
      Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary 
 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Service List 

mailto:jkooper@middlesexwater.com
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Sell up to $100 Million of Principal Amount Debt Securities  
 

Middlesex Water Company 
 

  A. Bruce O’Connor 
Middlesex Water Company 
485C Route One South, Suite 400 
Iselin, NJ 08830 
732-638-7502 – Telephone 
732-218-1126 – Fax  
aboconnor@middlesexwater.com 

Jay L. Kooper, Esq. 
Middlesex Water Company 
485C Route One South, Suite 400 
Iselin, NJ 08830 
732-638-7506 – Telephone 
732-218-1124 – Fax  
jkooper@middlesexwater.com 
 

Robert J. Capko 
Middlesex Water Company 
485C Route One South, Suite 400 
Iselin, NJ 08830 
732-638-7524 – Telephone 
rcapko@middlesexwater.com 
 

Selena Montero 
Middlesex Water Company 
485C Route One South, Suite 400 
Iselin, NJ 08830 
732-579-6827 – Telephone 
732-638-7515 – Fax 
smontero@middlesexwater.com  

Michele L. Tilley 
Middlesex Water Company 
485C Route One South, Suite 400 
Iselin, NJ 08830 
732-638-7676 – Telephone  
732-638-7526 – Fax 
mtilley@middlesexwater.com 

Tracy Tyrell 
Middlesex Water Company 
485C Route One South, Suite 400 
Iselin, NJ 08830 
732-638- 7511 –Telephone 
ttyrell@middlesexwater.com  

 
Board of Public Utilities 

 
Christine Lin 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
9th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08865-0350 
(609) 292-2951 - Telephone 

  Christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov 

Michael Kammer, Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
9th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08865-0350 
Michael.kammer@bpu.nj.gov 

Dr. Ben Witherell 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
9th Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08865-0350 
(609) 292-2637 – Telephone 
(609) 292-3191 – Fax 
Ben.witherell@bpu.nj.gov  

 
Division of Rate Counsel  

 
Susan McClure, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street – 4th Floor 
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 – Telephone 
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov 
   

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq. 
Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street – 4th Floor 
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 – Telephone 
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov  
 

Marylin Silva 
Legal Assistant 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street – 4th Floor 
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 984-1460 – Telephone 
msilva@rpa.nj.gov 
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Division of Law – Public Utilities Section 
Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Melhia.Aranautovic@law.njoag.gov  
 

Alex Moreau, DAG 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Alex.Moreau@law.njoag.gov  

  

Pamela Owen 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 
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N:\Executive\Bonds - Private Placement\BPU Petition - WF20020188\Deferred Issuance Cost Summary\Private 
Placement Debt Issuance Cost Summary

Description Amount
Borrower Labor 18,020.43$                 
Borrower Counsel 28,962.06                   
Bond Purchaser Counsel 55,878.75                   
Bond Trustee Counsel 6,064.00                     

Total Issuance Costs 108,925.24$              

In the Matter of the Application of Middlesex Water Company for Authority to
Issue and Sell up to $100.0 Million of Principal Amount Debt Securities

BPU Docket No. WF20020188
Issuance Costs
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